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 Golf  News

Outing at Kau Sai Chau South
Tuesday 13th January 2015

It was a very cold, wet and windy start 
to the 2015 Golf  Society event schedule 
but that didn’t put off  20 very warmly 
clad golfers from turning out to play 
KSC South course.

There was drama from the very 
beginning with Shauna Davis 
forgetting her ID card and her husband 
Owen having to drive home to retrieve 
it before they made their own way out 
to KSC just in time to tee off.

As expected, the scoring was a lot 
higher than normal due to the terrible 
weather conditions. Our best gross 
winner was James Riordan with 83 

but only just as Dallas Reid also shot 
83 but lost on count back.

Stableford winner after recounting the 
scorecards went to James Riordan 
with 38 points, runner up Lily Chan 
with 35 points and 3rd place was Guy 
Devenish with 29 points.

Longest drive for the men went to our 
Event Organiser, Phil Head, after he 
allegedly picked the only hole on the 
course on which only he could reach the 
fairway! 

There was no winner for the Ladies 
longest drive.

Nearest pins went to Nick Allen on 
hole #5, Guy Devenish on hole #7, 
Nick Grimshaw on hole #11 and no 
one managed to hold the green on the 
rather tricky hole #17.

There was plenty of  warming up done 
at the bar afterwards with a few bottles 
of  red being consumed, this continued 
at the Sportsman’s Bar when we 
returned back to the HKFC to conclude 
our first event of  2015.

Look forward to seeing you all on the 
course soon.    

Phil Head, Golf Event Organiser

Golf Society 
Membership 
Subscriptions
Please note that all existing 
annual Golf Society 
membership subscriptions have 
been renewed for 2015 except 
for those where members have 
notified the Society by the 
deadline that they do not wish to 
continue their memberships.

Half Price Golf Lessons for Golf Society Members
To encourage GS members to improve their golf, the GS Committee has agreed to subsidize golf lessons on our Golf 
Simulators with our resident golf pros, Todd Roach and Martin Halliday. The details are as follows:-
Each member is entitled to one half price golf lesson. The standard price for a single lesson is HK$650 so this lesson 
will be available at HK$325.
To book a lesson, just contact your preferred pro and state that you are taking advantage of this opportunity.
After the lesson, sign the form at Reception to indicate that you have taken this offer, and the bill to your account will 
be reduced to HK$350 accordingly.
Half priced lessons are limited to the first 100 GS members. 

Offer expires end February 2015
Contact details:  Todd Roach:       todd_roach@hotmail.com 
    Martin Halliday:  martshaz@netvigator.com

Nick Allen teeing off on the 18th
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    Golf Events - 2015 Schedule 

(As of 20th January 2015 – Subject to change when required) 
  

January  
13 Jan (Tue)   KSC South 
22 Jan (Thu)   Match vs FCC at KSC North 
27/28 Jan (Tue/Wed)   Chung Shan 
 
February 
09 Feb (Mon)   KSC North 
21/22 Feb (Sat/Sun)   Chinese New Year Gathering at Nansha 
 
March 
02 Mar (Mon)   RHKYC Match Macau 
10 Mar (Tues)   KSC East 
23 Mar (Mon)  Match vs HK Seniors at KSC East 
26 Mar (Thur)   Hillview Golf Club, Dongguan, China 
 
April 
14 Apr (Tues)   KSC South 
23 Apr (Thu)   Clearwater Bay 
Apr     Match vs HK Cricket Club at Lotus Hill Date TBC 
 
May 
08 May (Fri)  Interclub Match vs SCC at Macau 
18 May (Mon)   Match vs HK Club at Macau 
14 May (Thur)   KSC East 
26 May (Tue)   Macau 
 
June 
01 Jun (Mon)   Match vs WAGS at Macau  
06 Jun (Sat)   Annual Club Championship at KSC North/Annual Dinner  
13/14 Jun (Sat/Sun)   Match vs HKFC GC at Lotus Hill TBC 
18 Jun (Thurs)   Walmsley Cup at KSC South/Annual General Meeting 
Jun     Match vs USRC Match Date and Venue TBC 
 
July 
11 Jul (Sat)   Summer Cup at KSC East 
24 Jul (Fri)   Macau Golf & Country Club 
 
August 
Aug (Wed)   Xili Golf Club 
29 Aug (Sat)   President vs Chairman at KSC South 
 
September 
03 Sep (Thurs)   Clear Water Bay 
15 Sep (Tue)   KSC North 
Sep    Match vs DBRGS at DB Date TBC 
 
October 
05 Oct (Mon)   KSC East 
Oct    Event Venue and Date TBC 
23-25 Oct (Fri-Sun)   Interport or Another Match Venue and Date TBC 
Oct     Match vs American Club at Lotus Hill Date TBC 
 
November 
06 Nov (Fri)   Yinli, Dongguan, China 
17 Nov (Tues)   KSC North 
Nov    Reunification Match at Lotus Hill Date TBC 
28-29 Nov (Sat/Sun)   Christmas Cup, Lotus Hill 
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December 
Dec    Match vs ANOTHER TBC Date and Venue TBC 
17 Dec (Thur)   Christmas Gathering at Deep Water Bay  
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